Exchange Commission pursuant to said Act. A money market fund shall be invested 

solely in U.S. Government Securities, or repurchase agreements fully collateralized by 

U.S. Government Securities, and, at the time of the investment, shall have total assets 

of at least two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000).   

(B) a checking account paying preferred interest rates, such as market based or indexed 

rates;   

(C) a public funds interest-bearing checking account such as an account used for 

governmental agencies and other non-profit organizations;